## 120000310853

Office Use Only



600353487416

7 Karagos do Molsivio Compositor de la Molsivio Compositor de la Molsivio

RECEIVED

C RICO 00T 0 9 2020



### Incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 850.656.7956

Fax: 850.656.7953 www.incserv.com

e-mail: accounting@incserv.com



#### **ORDER FORM**

**FROM** 

To Florida Department of State
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 North Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303
corphelp@dos.myflorida.com
850-245-6051

If you have any questions please contact me at 656-7956,

Melissa Stops mstops@incserv.com 850.656.7953

REQUEST_DATE 10/9/2020	PRIORITY_: Routine	OUR REF # (Order ID#) 856473
ORDER ENTITY WOODROSE INVESTMENTS LLC		
PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLO WOODROSE INVESTMENTS	WING SERVICES:	ا د در د
File the attached conversion an	d subsquent articles of organiz	ation.
NOTES: \$150.00 Authorized	~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RETURN/FORWARDING INST	RUCTIONS:	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: I2005000009  Please bill the above referenced a		

Sincerely,

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and courier package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results.

Friday, October 9, 2020 Page 1 of 1

# Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Woodrose Investments LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
July 23, 2018 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
Woodrose Investments LLC  (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.



Signed this 8th day of October	20 <u>20</u> .
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Simply of Authorized Barress to a	c
Signature of Authorized Representative: />	Title: Manager
Printed Name: Brian Smoluch	I Itie: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)]
5.g	
Printed Name: Brian Smoluch	Title: Manager
C'amateur.	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	I itle:
Signature	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title
Timed Name.	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	0.55
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership
Signature of one General Partner.	ty 1 at the tourp.
Signature of one ocheral radian.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners	
orginatures of PEDD Octional Landiers.	·
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
waterians at electric	~-· \ - F \

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the	e Limited Liability Compan	ıy ıs:		
	•			
Woodrose Invest				
	(Must contain the words "Limited L	izbility Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.,")		
ARTICLE II -	Address:			
The mailing add	dress and street address of t	he principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Offic	e Address:	Mailing Address:		
2 Water Club Wa	av. ≢501	2 Water Club Way, #501		
- 11444 0140 111		North Palm Beach, FL 33408		
North Palm Bear			3	
North Palm Bear ARTICLE III	ch, FL 33408 - Registered Agent, Regist	North Palm Beach, FL 33406	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabilibusiness entity with	- Registered Agent, Regist ty Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)	North Palm Beach, FL 33406 tered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an inc	t's Signature: lividual or another	
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabilibusiness entity with	- Registered Agent, Registry Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)  he Florida street address of Brian Smotuch	North Palm Beach, FL 33406 tered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an inc	t's Signature: lividual or another	
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabilibusiness entity with	- Registered Agent, Registry Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)  he Florida street address of Brian Smotuch	North Palm Beach, FL 33406 tered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an inc the registered agent are:	t's Signature: lividual or another	
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabilibusiness entity with	- Registered Agent, Regist ty Company cannot serve as its own i an active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Brian Smotuch	North Palm Beach, FL 33406 tered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an inc the registered agent are:	t's Signature: lividual or another  2020 OCT - 9	
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabilibusiness entity with	- Registered Agent, Regist ty Company cannot serve as its own i an active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Brian Smotuch	North Palm Beach, FL 33406 tered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an inc the registered agent are:	t's Signature: lividual or another  2020 OCT - 9	
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabilibusiness entity with	- Registered Agent, Regist ty Company cannot serve as its own i an active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Brian Smotuch	North Palm Beach, FL 33406 tered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an inc the registered agent are:	t's Signature: lividual or another	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

"MGR" = Man	ager	Brian Smoluch
WIGH	<del></del>	2 Water Club Way, #501
		North Palm Beach, FL 33408
		1
· <del>- :</del>	· ·	
• •		
	•	
	<del></del>	
•		1
<b>,</b> .		
	<del></del>	
•	•	
•	•	
(Use attachme	nt if necessary)	
, NOIE V. Osbar a.		
TICLE V: Other pr	rovisions, if any.	
Limited Liability Cor	npany shall be manager-	managed by one or more managers.
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,
REQUIRED	SICNATURE: ()	
	75	
	ر المسم	·

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

**ARTICLE IV-**

Brian Smoluch, Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)